## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

Date

Circular No.: 125 /2024

: 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

## **National Headquarters**

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION

SUB: SUBMISSION OF ANNUAL CENSUS (MEMBERSHIP DATA) FOR THE YEAR

**GENTLE REMINDER** 

2023 - 2024.

REF: BSG CIRCULAR NO. 113/2024 DATED 06th JUNE 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We kindly draw your attention to NHQ Circular No. 113/2024 dated 6th June 2024, regarding the cited subject. The timeline for submitting the Annual Census (Membership) Data for the year 2023-24 in Excel format to the National Headquarters was 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024. This is essential for enabling NHQ to process the data for further submission at the global level to WOSM and WAGGGS.

We would like to **'gently remind'** the State Associations that have not yet submitted their Annual Census for 2023-24 to kindly comply latest by **20<sup>th</sup> July 2024**. This will ensure that your State's census data is included in the collective annual census of the organization, which will be presented at the upcoming National Executive Committee meeting scheduled for 27<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

We extend our heartfelt congratulations to the State Associations that have already submitted their Annual Census 2023-24 within the stipulated timeline.

Your immediate attention and action in this regard would be greatly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

## Copy to: -

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid JeetSingh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and JamiatYouth Club.
- 7. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides for follow-up.